
NOTE:  Please count and inspect all pieces before disposing of any carton or packing materials.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
EXPANDABLE MOBILE PLAN CENTER

When ordering components, specific color and/or size information may be required.
Contact a Mayline Customer Service Representative.      1-800-822-8037 

COMPONENTS:

     REF.#      QTY.             DESCRIPTION                             PART No.
        1             1             LOWER TUBE ASSEMBLY                A3439**
        2             1             UPPER TUBE ASSEMBLY                 A3440**
        3             1             LOWER SIDE TUBE ASSEMBLY       A3441**
        4             1             UPPER SIDE TUBE ASSEMBLY        A3442**

HARDWARE BAG  (PART No.  A3659) *for individual item, order that part number

    REF. #      QTY.               DESCRIPTION                            PART No.

       E1            8                 END CAP                                         F293*
       E2           10                1/4-20 X 1/4 SET SCREW               X120*
       E3            2                 LOCKING CASTER                          Q408*
       E4            2                 Non-LOCKING CASTER                  Q409*
       E5            1                 HEX WRENCH                                 X120B*

CATALOG No.
9429

1/4-20 X 1/4 SET SCREW  (E2)

END CAP  (E1)

LOCKING CASTER  (E3)

Non-LOCKING CASTER  (E2)

1/4-20 X 1/4 SET SCREW  (E2)

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE END CAPS 
AND CASTERS PRIOR 
TO INSERTING TUBES.

ADJUST TO
SHEET SIZE

1/4-20 X 1/4 SET SCREW  (E2)

CLAMP SIZE

9332  (24")
9333  (30")
9334  (36")

American Filing Solutions P.O. Box 891719, Temecula CA 92589 
Tel: 1-888-891-1970 | Fax: 1-888-891-9970 | Email: sales@FilingToday.com | www.FilingToday.com




